Notice of Award of Contract

This is to notify that award of the contract "Supply and Delivery of Steel Telescopic Pole" "NEA-PMD-KVESDSEP-2078/079-01", in accordance with the procedures specified in ITB 44.1.

| Name of Contractor : | Mainawati-Bhagwati JV |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| Address: | Jhochhen Tole, Layakusal, Basantapur Kathmandu, Nepal |
| Contract Price: | NRs 20,97,56,000.00 |
| Duration of Contract: | 120 Days |
| Scope of the Contract Awarded: | Supply and Delivery of Steel Telescopic Pole |
| Contract No: | NEA-PMD-KVESDSEP-2078/079-01 |
| Contract Agreement Date: | 15 th April,2022(2079/01/02) |



Nepal Electricity Authority

Project Management Directorate

Kathmandu Valley East & South Distribution System Enhancement Project

NEA Training Centre Complex, Kharipati, Bhaktapur, Nepal

Telephone: +977-1-6617183,

Electronic mail address: ktm.central.underground@gmail.com